BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de
BAIER + KÖPPEL GmbH + CO KG BEETHOVENSTR. 14 POSTFACH 1320 TEL.: +49 9241 729-0 WEB: www.beka-lube.de
PRÄZISIONSAPPARATEFABRIK D-91257 PEGNITZ D-91253 PEGNITZ FAX: +49 9241 729-50 E-MAIL: beka@beka-lube.de
Special lubrication systemsSpecial lubrication systems
s
ta
te

s
Symbol
2198 40 020 01Order key for type 2198
2198
2198
26 cm³/double stroke**
20
020
Code
40
025
25 50
050
(ØA* = 385 - 410)50
S50
200
200
01
with return line
with changeover
02
without return line
with changeover
(ØA* = 354 - 370)
* ØA see drawing, **see tech. data for definition of double stroke
Type number
Delivery volume
Code
Barrel size (kg)
Code
Model
Code
HFP-3UHFP-3U
with hydraulic changeover
Barrel pump also available without changeover on
demand
Table dimensions
max. 5Barrel size Ø A B C D±1 ±
(kg) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
20 265 - 285 375 627 680
25 311 - 331 475 827 780
50 354 - 370 672 911 865
50 385 - 410 672 911 865
200 550 - 590 893 999 1195
Terminal diagram of level sensor
2
2: Out 2
4: Out 1
1
4
3
L+
L-
1
3 4
2
Out 1: NO contact / NC contact programmable
Out 2: NO contact / NC contact programmable or analogic
(4 - 20 mA / 0 - 10 V, scalable)
2
2: Out 2
4: Out 1
1
4

s
Symbol
2198 40 020 01Order key for type 2198
2198
2198
26 cm³/double stroke**
20
020
Code
40
025
25 50
050
(ØA* = 385 - 410)50
S50
200
200
01
with return line
with changeover
02
without return line
with changeover
(ØA* = 354 - 370)
* ØA see drawing, **see tech. data for definition of double stroke
Type number
Delivery volume
Code
Barrel size (kg)
Code
Model
Code
HFP-3UHFP-3U
with hydraulic changeover
Barrel pump also available without changeover on
demand
Table dimensions
max. 5Barrel size Ø A B C D±1 ±
(kg) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
20 265 - 285 375 627 680
25 311 - 331 475 827 780
50 354 - 370 672 911 865
50 385 - 410 672 911 865
200 550 - 590 893 999 1195
Terminal diagram of level sensor
2
2: Out 2
4: Out 1
1
4
3
L+
L-
1
3 4
2
Out 1: NO contact / NC contact programmable
Out 2: NO contact / NC contact programmable or analogic
(4 - 20 mA / 0 - 10 V, scalable)
2
2: Out 2
4: Out 1
1
4